30
Standard tYPE
< 2µm<3um
BALANCE  COOLANT  RUNOUT
ExTENDED TYPE
<5g.mm
Standard:  DIN69893A/ DIN 69882-8
Material:  H11 High Alloy Steel
Hardness:  52 HRc tempered
Runout:  .000040” to .00012” at 3 X Diameter of Tool
Balancing: <5g.mm at 15,000 RPM (HSK100A)
Cooling:  Center-thru and Face Coolant (HSK100A Standard and Extended only)
Features:  All shrink fit holders 6 mm (1/4") and above
   include a backup screw.
Application: Compatible with h6 tolerance Steel, HSS, Carbide
Accessories: Compatible with Part# RE011 shrink fit reductions
   and shrink fit extensions (see pages 36-37).
   Replacement Backup Screw (see page 37).
   HSK100A Coolant Tube and wrench (not included,
   see page 37 to order).
H
S
K
1
0
0
A
Part Number D A D2 D3
H100A-SF0250-6.30 1/4” 6.30” 0.83” 1.06”
H100A-SF0375-6.30 3/8” 6.30” 0.94” 1.26”
H100A-SF0500-6.30 1/2” 6.30” 0.94” 1.26”
H100A-SF0625-6.30 5/8” 6.30” 1.06” 1.34”
H100A-SF0750-6.30 3/4” 6.30” 1.30” 1.65”
H100A-SF1000-6.30 1” 6.30” 1.73” 2.09”
H100A-SF1250-6.30 1.1/4” 6.30” 1.73” 2.09”
Part Number D A D2 D3
H100A-SF6-160 6mm 160 21 27
H100A-SF10-160 10mm 160 24 32
H100A-SF12-160 12mm 160 24 32
H100A-SF16-160 16mm 160 27 34
H100A-SF20-160 20mm 160 33 42
H100A-SF25-160 25mm 160 44 53
H100A-SF32-160 32mm 160 44 53
Part Number D A D2 D3
H100A-SF0250-3.54 1/4” 3.54” 0.83” 1.14”
H100A-SF0375-3.54 3/8” 3.54” 0.94” 1.26”
H100A-SF0500-3.74 1/2” 3.74” 0.94” 1.26”
H100A-SF0625-3.94 5/8” 3.94” 1.06” 1.34”
H100A-SF0750-4.13 3/4” 4.13” 1.30” 1.65”
H100A-SF1000-4.53 1” 4.53” 1.73” 2.09”
H100A-SF1250-4.72 1.1/4” 4.72” 1.73” 2.09”
Part Number D A D2 D3
H100A-SF6-85 6mm 85 21 27
H100A-SF10-90 10mm 90 24 32
H100A-SF12-95 12mm 95 24 32
H100A-SF16-100 16mm 100 27 34
H100A-SF20-105 20mm 105 33 42
H100A-SF25-115 25mm 115 44 53
H100A-SF32-120 32mm 120 44 53IN
C
H
M
E
T
R
IC
4.50°
1
MATERIAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
FINISH
SHEET 1 OF 1
Type 2 SF-HSK100A
SCALE: 1:5
REVDWG.  NO.
A
SIZE
NAME DATE
COMMENTS:
Q.A.
MFG APPR.
ENG APPR.
2
TWO PLACE DECIMAL
CHECKED
3
THREE PLACE DECIMAL
45
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
IS PROHIBITED.
Notes:
     BEND
DRAWN
TOLERANCING PER: ANSI Y 14.5M
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR: MACH
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
LYNDEX NIKKEN.  ANY REPRODUCTION
 IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
 WRITTEN PERMISSION OF LYNDEX NIKKEN
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
D3D D2
A
4.50°
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
FINISH
SHEET 1 OF 1
Type 1 SF-HSK100A
SCALE: 1:2
REVDWG.  NO.
A
SIZE
NAME DATE
COMMENTS:
Q.A.
MFG APPR.
ENG APPR.
CHECKED
DRAWN
MATERIAL
TOLERANCING PER: ANSI Y 14.5M
INTERPRET GEOMETRIC
1
IS PROHIBITED.
2
     BEND
34
TWO PLACE DECIMAL
5
Notes:
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THREE PLACE DECIMAL
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL
ANGULAR: MACH
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
LYNDEX NIKKEN.  ANY REPRODUCTION
 IN PART OR AS A WHOLE WITHOUT THE
 WRITTEN PERMISSION OF LYNDEX NIKKEN
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
D3D2D
A